

AMENDMENTS TO COUNCIL BILL 14-417
(1st Reader Copy)

Proposed by: Department of Legislative Reference
{To be offered to the Judiciary and Legislative Investigations Committee}

Amendment No. 1

On page 2, in line 18, after “Section(s)”, insert “2-1(b)(1)”; and, on page 9, after line 5, insert:

“Subtitle 2. Floodplain District

§ 2-1. Establishment of district.

(b) Bases.

- (1) The BASIS of this delineation must be, at a minimum, the data contained in the most recent Flood Insurance Study for Baltimore City, and illustrated in the Flood Insurance Rate Map. The Flood Insurance Rate Map illustrates both the Special Flood Hazard Areas and that part of the tidal floodplain designated as “areas of 0.2% annual chance flood”.

COMMENT: Inserts missing subject..”.

Amendment No. 2

On page 9, in line 6 and in line 11, in each instance, strike “**Title**” and substitute “Subtitle”.

Amendment No. 3

On page 3, in line 37, after “6-28” insert “, 22-9(b)(1)(ii), 31-11(a),”; and, on the same page, after line 39, insert “(As amended by Ordinance 14-266)”; and, on page 22, strike lines 20 through 23, in their entirety; and, after line 28, insert:

COMMENT: Deletes superfluous "cross-references", corrects tabulation numbering, and inserts missing conjunction.

Subtitle 36. Parking, etc., Fines, Penalties, and Procedures

§ 36-2. \$500 fines.

- (4) Parking or standing a vendor truck [in a prohibited area] in violation of § 6-28 {"Vendor trucks"} of this article is punishable by a fine of \$500.

COMMENT: Deletes surplusage, conforming to like listings in this subtitle."